comprehensive loss, shareholders equity, assets or liabilities to amounts as previously reported at

September 30, 2010.

Samaranta Mining Corporation

Q3 -2011
13

The conversion to IFRS has had a low impact on the financial record keeping, internal controls

and financial disclosures of the Company due to the exploration stage of its business.  However

in preparing the Company’s opening IFRS financial statements, the Company has adjusted

amounts reported previously in the financial statements prepared in accordance with pre-

changeover Canadian GAAP as follows:

 December 31
 2010
 $

Total mining claims and deferred exploration costs under Canadian GAAP  574,147

Adjustment – foreign currency arising from translation (8,048)

Total mining claims and deferred exploration costs under IFRS 566,099

 December 31
 2010
 $

Total accumulated OCI under Canadian GAAP  -

Adjustment – foreign currency arising from translation (8,048)

Total accumulated OCI under IFRS (8,048)

Pre-Conversion
Canadian
GAAP amount
at December
31,

Foreign
Currency
adjustment
arising from
translation

Restated IFRS
amount at
December 31,

 2010  2010
 $   $   $

Total assets  1,009,550 (8,048) 1,001,502

Total equity 37,870 (8,048) 29,822

Total liabilities and equity 1,009,550 (8,048) 1,001,502

The post-implementation phase will involve continuous monitoring of changes in IFRS in future

periods. In particular the International Accounting Standards Board is currently working

on an extractive industries project, which could significantly impact the Company’s financial

statements primarily in the areas of capitalization of exploration costs and disclosures.

___   ________________________________________________________________________

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS ISSUED BUT NOT YET  EFFECTIVE_________________

The following new standard and amendments have not been early adopted in the interim financial